Subject to the qualifications and assumptions contained within the body of the valuation report and vacant possession, we assess the 
Market Value of 539-545 Flinders Lane, Melbourne, VIC, as at 3 July 2025, for the purpose of a proposed selective capital reduction to 
be carried out by Plato Capital Limited, to be: 

$19,900,000 exclusive of GST 
(NINETEEN MILLION NINE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS) 

M3 Property 

Luana Kenny  B.Bus (Prop) AAPI 
Certified Practising Valuer 
Managing Director 
Primary Valuer 

4 July 2025 

This advice is for the use only of the party to whom it is addressed and for no other purpose. No responsibility is accepted to any third party who may use